




























"Pamela Bunn" 
<PBunn@ahfi.com> 

01/23/2012 12:10 PM

To Robert.K.Chong@hawaii.gov

cc Charley.F.Ice@hawaii.gov, Dean.D.Uyeno@hawaii.gov, 
"Isaac Moriwake" <imoriwake@earthjustice.org>, "Jocelyn 
Doane" <jocelynd@oha.org>, "Kapua  Sproat" 

bcc

Subject Re: Status of Appurtenant Rights Document Review

Robert, 
 
I took a closer look at the second page of your Waikapu chart, and it appears that the only one 
for which you have been unable to find a reference to water use is LCA 3105.1 (SWUPA 2336; 
Santiago).  According to the foreign testimony, which is attached to the SWUPA and reattached 
here, Apana 1 of LCA 3105 is a "House Lot."  Therefore, it would have had domestic water use.
 
In looking more closely at Mr. Santiago's application, I discovered that it omits reference to one 
of the LCAs that is part of TMK 3-6-5-19.  The application includes 2 TMK parcels: 3-6-6-24, 
which is LCA 3105:1, and TMK 3-6-5-19, which includes parts of LCA 3250 and LCA 2522.  I 
have attached a highlighted TMK map that makes it clearer.  The green parcel is LCA 3105:1 
(TMK 3-6-6-24, which is on a different TMK map), the orange parcel is LCA 3520, and the 
yellow parcel is LCA 2522.  The pink outline is the boundaries of TMK 3-6-5-19.
 
You already have the documentation for LCA 3250 with Mr. Santiago's SWUPA and, as noted 
in your chart, LCA 3250 had 20 loi.  I have attached the LCA, the RP, and the foreign testimony 
for LCA 2522.  The foreign testimony talks about "3 pieces in Waikapu", although the LCA and 
the RP do not refer to multiple Apana.  It may be that the claimant, Makuakane, was the 
awardee of multiple awards.  Of the three pieces described in the foreign testimony, No. 1 is "a 
piece of kalo land in Punia" and No. 2 is "3 lois in the ili of Pikoka."  On the TMK Map for 
3-6-5 (attached), the word "PUNIA" runs through parcel 3-6-5-19, while "PIKOKA" appears 
more mauka.  In any event, LCA 2522 could only be No. 1 or No. 2, because both of those are 
described as being bounded on the Waihe`e side by "the Creek of Waikapu," whereas No. 3 
appears to be "landlocked," being bounded on all sides by the land of Kaui, the witness. 
 
Let me know if there are questions.
 
Pam 

 
 

Alston Hunt Floyd & Ing
1001 Bishop St. Suite 1800




















